

COMS No. 19 of 2019

17.6.2019 Present: Mr. R.S Chandel, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Notice be issued to the defendants, on, steps being taken within one week, returnable within three weeks thereafter.

OMP No. 220 of 2019

Notice in the aforesaid terms. In the meantime, till further orders, the parties are directed, to, maintain status quo, qua nature and possession of the suit land. Compliance with the mandate of Order 39 Rule 3 be made forthwith.

17<sup>th</sup> June, 2019  
(priti)

(Sureshwar Thakur ),  
Judge.