

COMS No. 19 of 2019

11.3.2020 Present: Mr. R.S. Chandel, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. N.K. Bhalla and Mr. Dalip K. Sharma, Advocates, for the defendant.

The learned counsel for the plaintiff is directed to, within three weeks, institute replication to the written statement, and also, he is permitted to, within the afore period, institute written statement to the counter claim, filed by the defendant. List after three weeks.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

March 11, 2020
(Kalpana)

