

COMS No. 19 of 2019 & CS (Counter Claim)  
No.77 of 2019

04.06.2020 Present: Mr. R.S. Chandel, Advocate, for the plaintiff/non-counter claimant, through Video Conferencing.  
Mr.Dalip K. Sharma, Advocate, for the defendants/Counter-claimant, through Video Conferencing.

COMS No.19/2019 & CS(Counter Claim No.77/19

Defendants have filed Counter Claim which is to be registered as a separate suit and has been registered so as Civil Suit No.77 of 2019, but the same has not been reflected in the cause list. Be reflected in future.

COMS No.19 of 2019

Replication to the written statement, as prayed for, be filed within four weeks.

CS (Counter Claim) No.77 of 2019

Written statement, as prayed for, be filed within four weeks.

List on 13.07.2020.

OMP No. 220 of 2019 in COMS No.19 of 2019

Learned counsel for the applicant-plaintiff seeks liberty to withdraw this application with liberty to file afresh, if occasion arises and advised so. Accordingly, application is dismissed as withdrawn, as prayed.

Interim order, if any, passed in this application also stands vacated.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge

June 4, 2020  
(Purohit)