

COMS No.19 of 2019 & CS (Counter Claim) No.77 of 2019

13.07.2020 **Present:** None for the plaintiff.

Mr. N.K. Bhalla, Advocate, for the defendant, through Video Conferencing.

COMS No.19 of 2019

Further four weeks time is granted to file replication to the written statement. List on 17.08.2020.

CS (Counter Claim) No.77 of 2019

Further, four weeks time is granted to file written statement to the counter-claim.

List along with main suit.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge**

13th July , 2020
(reena)