

***COMS No. 19 of 2019 and CS
(Counter Claim) No. 77 of 2019***

17.08.2020 Present: Mr.R.S. Chandel, Advocate, for plaintiff/non-counter claimant through Video Conferencing.

Mr. Navneet Kumar Bhalla, Advocate, for the defendants/counter claimant through Video Conferencing.

COMS No. 19 of 2019

Replication to written statement, as prayed for, be filed within three weeks positively. List on ***11th September, 2020***.

CS (Counter Claim) No. 77 of 2019

Written statement, as prayed for, be filed within three weeks positively. List on ***11th September, 2020*** along with COMS No. 19 of 2019.

**August 17, 2020
(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**