

COMS No. 19 of 2019 a/w
C.S(Counter Claim No. 77 of 2019

07.10.2020

Present: Mr. R.S. Chandel, Advocate for the plaintiff/non-claimant.

Mr. Navneet Kumar Bhalla, Advocate for the defendants/counter-claimants.

(Through video conferencing)

COMS No. 19 of 2019

On persuasive request of learned counsel for the plaintiff, replication to the written statement, as prayed for, is permitted to be filed during the course of the day, failing which, right to file the same shall stand closed automatically. List on 13th October, 2020.

C.S (Counter Claim) No. 77 of 2019

On persuasive request of learned counsel for the plaintiff, replication to the written statement, as prayed for, is permitted to be filed during the course of the day, failing which, right to file the same shall stand closed automatically. List along-with main suit on the date fixed.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

October 07, 2020
(naveen)