

***COMS No. 19 of 2019 along with  
CS (Counter Claim) No. 77 of 2019***

**18.11.2020 Present:** Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate vice Mr.R.S. Chandel, Advocate, for plaintiff/non-claimant, through Video Conferencing.

Mr. Dhananjay Sharma Advocate vice Mr. N.K. Bhalla, Advocate, for the defendants/Counter-claimants, through Video Conferencing.

***COMS No. 19 of 2019 and CS(Counter Claim) No.77 of 2019***

List for framing of issues on *26<sup>th</sup> November, 2020* as prayed.

***OMP No. 376 of 2020 in COMS No. 19 of 2019***

At this stage, applicant/plaintiff is exempted from filing of English translation of vernacular documents, subject to filing of same within seven days as and when directed to do so. Application stands disposed of.

**November 18, 2020  
(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge**