

**03.10.2024**

**Present:** Shri Ravinder Singh Chandel, Advocate, for the plaintiff/non- counter claimant.

Shri Navneet Kumar Bhalla, Advocagte for the defendants.

Cross examination of Ms. Vijay Verma, is deferred since the Court time is over.

Let this witness be produced on self responsibility for further cross examination for the date to be fixed by the Additional Registrar (Judicial).

**(Paras Doger)**  
**Registrar (Judicial)**

**3<sup>rd</sup> October, 20224**  
(Pritam)