

12.12.2024

Present:-

Shri Ravinder Singh Chandel, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Shri Ishan Raghuwanshi, Advocate, vice Shri Navneet Kumar Bhalla, Advocate, for the defendants.

On 03.10.2024. the cross examination of Ms. Vijay Verma, was deferred and the matter is listed today for the further cross examination of the plaintiff. The plaintiff is present today. However, learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of defendants submits that the original counsel for the defendants has suffered fracture in his right foot yesterday, due to which he is unable to move. Photocopy copy of the prescription has been filed by the learned vice counsel, which is taken on record. Further, learned vice counsel for the defendants seeks adjournment, which is not opposed by the learned counsel for the plaintiff.

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned and the plaintiff Ms. Vijay Verma is discharged for today. Let the matter be listed before the Additional Registrar (Judicial) for fixing the date for further cross examination of the plaintiff, who shall be produced on self responsibility on the said date.

**Paras Doger
Registrar (Judicial)**

12th December, 2024
(Pritam)