

18.06.2025 Present: Shri Ravinder Singh Chandel, Advocate,  
for the plaintiff.

Shri Navneet Kumar Bhalla, Advpcate for  
the defendants.

Deferred cross examination of the plaintiff is  
completed today. Now, let the case be be listed for plaintiff's  
witnesses cited at Sl. No. 2 and 3 of the list of witnesses for the date  
to be fixed by the Additional Registrar (Judicial).

**Registrar (Judicial)**

18<sup>th</sup> June, 2025  
(Pritam)