

COMS No. 19 of 2019 a/w CS (Counter Coaim) No. 77 of 2019

26.09.2025 Present: Mr. Ravinder Singh Chandel, Advocate,
for the plaintiff/non-counter claimant.

Mr. Ishan Raghuvanshi, Advocate, vice
Mr. Navneet Kumar Bhalla, Advocate,
for the defendants/Counter claimants.

Witnesses Ms. Kavita Sharma and Mr. Om Prakash are present. Learned counsel for the defendants requested an adjournment on the ground that today there is Bar Election and secondly original counsel is also gone to medical checkup/to be operated upon.

In these circumstances, he prayed for adjournment. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submitted that expenses for witnesses examination is to be borne by the defendants. The case is adjourned for the next date of hearing and the witnesses be produced on self responsibility.

List on **30.10.2025.**

Registrar (Judicial)

25th Sept., 2025
(Pritam)