

**COMS No. 19 of 2019**

30.10.2025 Present: Mr. Ravinder Singh Chandel, for the plaintiff/non-counter claimant.

Mr. Navneet Kumar Bhalla, Advocate,  
for the defendants.

Two witnesses present, examined and discharged.

Now witnesses cited at Sl. Nos. 4 to 9, be summoned for the next date of hearing to be fixed by the Additional Registrar (Judicial).

**Registrar (Judicial)**

30<sup>th</sup> July, 2025  
(Pritam)