

**COMS No. 19 of 2019**

19.11.2025 Present: Mr. Viraj vice Mr. R.S Chandel,  
Advocate for plaintiff.  
Ms. Chehak Bhalla vice Mr. N.K  
Bhalla, Advocate for defendants.

Fresh steps for summoning the  
plaintiff witnesses have not been taken, as such  
notice could not be issued to the witnesses. Let the  
steps be taken within a period of one week. List  
thereafter.

**Deputy. Registrar (Judicial)**

**19.11.2025**  
*(Shalini)*