

31.03.2026 Present: Mr. Ravinder Singh Chandel,  
Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Navneet Kumar Bhalla, Advocate,  
for the defendants.

Three witnesses summoned for today, examined  
and discharged.

The examination in chief of witness No.5, is  
deferred on account of. the fact that he has not brought the  
complete record. He be summoned again on taking steps.

Road and diet money be released to the witnesses  
present today. Now to come up again for examination of  
witnesses on behalf of the plaintiff and appropriate steps be  
taken. Witness No. 5 be summoned again alongwith witness  
cited at Sl. No.7, for the date to be fixed by the Additional  
Registrar (Judicial).

**Registrar (Judicial)**

31<sup>st</sup> March, 2026  
(Pritam)